

Press Release

II Sole 24 ORE S.p.A: Release of the Interim Report

Milan, November 15, 2013 – Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. informs that, in accordance with applicable law, the Interim Report as of September 30, 2013 has been published.

The Interim Report as of September 30, 2013 is available upon request at the registered office of Il Sole 24 ORE S.p.A. and at the offices of Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

The Interim Report as of September 30, 2013 may also be consulted on the Internet site www.gruppo24ore.com.